, London Borough

won of Hounslow

London Local Authorities Act 1991 (as amended) - Special Treatment Licensing

Table of Fees 2022 - 2023

Type Details Application Fee | Licence Fee Licence
(New) Fee
(Renewal)
Category 1 Laser, Intense Pulse Light £130.27 (New) £793.20 £667.13
£71.44 (Renewal)
Category 2 Acupuncture, Body-piercing, Tattooing. £130.27 (New) £625.11 £546.31
Semi-permanent make-up, £71.44 (Renewal)
Category 3 Massages: Tui-Na, Swedish, Thai, Stone £130.27 (New) £346.70 £285.76
Therapy, Acupressure, Shiatsu, Indian Head / Neck, | £71.44 (Renewal)
Sports / Remedial, Body Massage, Facial treatments
(involving massage), Chiropody, Electrolysis, Facial
Steamers, Floatation, Reflexology, Aromatherapy,
Sunbeds, Saunas (wet & dry)
Category 4 Manicure, Pedicure, Nail Extensions, Ear-piercing, £130.27 (New) £199.61 £137.63
Nose-piercing. £71.44 (Renewal)
Therapist/Apprentice The future addition of practitioners will be charged for each | £52.53 - -
Registration practitioner applied for.
per Individual
Cost for new / ID Cards are required for each therapist (Covers a 3-year | £30 - -
replacement Photo ID | period from April 2022.
Card
Licence Variation For additional treatments or change of premises manager | £94.95 - -
Licence Transfer To transfer a premises from one person to another £94.95 - -
Copy of Lost Licence Replacement copy of licence and change of details £31.52 - -




Type

Details

Application Fee

Licence Fee
(New)

Licence
Fee
(Renewal)

Declined Payments
& Subsequent
Cancellation

Where a cheque payment is not cleared by the ‘Payee’ or a
Cancellation of the application is sought there will be an
Administration charge to be incurred for any further
processing of an application or Refund requested.

£60

New Applications - Application fee of £130.27 plus Licence Fee Payments for
the Rest of the Year (as below)

Type

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

March

Catl

£727.10

£661.00

£594.90

£528.80

£462.70

£396.60

£330.50

£264.40

£198.30

£132.20

£66.10

Cat 2

£573.02

£520.93

£468.83

£416.74

£364.65

£312.56

£260.46

£208.37

£156.28

£104.17

£52.09

Cat 3

£317.81

£288.92

£260.03

£231.13

£202.24

£173.35

£144 .46

£115.57

£86.68

£57.78

£28.89

Cat4

£182.98

£166.34

£149.71

£133.07

£116.44

£99.81

£83.17

£66.54

£49.90

£33.27

£16.63






