

Table of Fees 2022 - 2023

London Local Authorities Act 1991 (as amended) - Special Treatment Licensing

	London Local Authorities Act 1991 (as amended) - Special	reatment Licensing					
Туре	Details	Application Fee	Licence Fee (New)	Licence Fee (Renewal)			
Category 1	Laser, Intense Pulse Light	£130.27 (New) £71.44 (Renewal)	£793.20	£667.13			
Category 2	Acupuncture, Body-piercing, Tattooing. Semi-permanent make-up,	£130.27 (New) £71.44 (Renewal)	£625.11	£546.31			
Category 3	Massages: Tui-Na, Swedish, Thai, Stone Therapy, Acupressure, Shiatsu, Indian Head / Neck, Sports / Remedial, Body Massage, Facial treatments (involving massage), Chiropody, Electrolysis, Facial Steamers, Floatation, Reflexology, Aromatherapy, Sunbeds, Saunas (wet & dry)	£130.27 (New) £71.44 (Renewal)	£346.70	£285.76			
Category 4	Manicure, Pedicure, Nail Extensions, Ear-piercing, Nose-piercing.	£130.27 (New) £71.44 (Renewal)	£199.61	£137.63			
Therapist/Apprentice Registration per Individual	The future addition of practitioners will be charged for each practitioner applied for.	£52.53	-	-			
Cost for new / replacement Photo ID Card			-	-			
Licence Variation	For additional treatments or change of premises manager	£94.95	-	-			
Licence Transfer	To transfer a premises from one person to another	£94.95	-	-			
Copy of Lost Licence	Replacement copy of licence and change of details	£31.52	-	-			

Туре	Details	Application Fee	Licence Fee (New)	Licence Fee (Renewal)
Declined Payments & Subsequent Cancellation	Where a cheque payment is not cleared by the 'Payee' or a Cancellation of the application is sought there will be an Administration charge to be incurred for any further processing of an application or Refund requested.		-	-

New Applications - Application fee of £130.27 plus Licence Fee Payments for the Rest of the Year (as below)

Туре	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	March
Cat 1	£727.10	£661.00	£594.90	£528.80	£462.70	£396.60	£330.50	£264.40	£198.30	£132.20	£66.10
Cat 2	£573.02	£520.93	£468.83	£416.74	£364.65	£312.56	£260.46	£208.37	£156.28	£104.17	£52.09
Cat 3	£317.81	£288.92	£260.03	£231.13	£202.24	£173.35	£144.46	£115.57	£86.68	£57.78	£28.89
Cat 4	£182.98	£166.34	£149.71	£133.07	£116.44	£99.81	£83.17	£66.54	£49.90	£33.27	£16.63